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(No. 35.f 

-Srn, 
Offece of 1hes, Hobart,· 4th July, 1898. 

I HAVE the honour to submit the following Returns, N os. 1 to 7, explaniitory of the work of 
the Land Tax Branch of the Department during· the year H\97; also an analysis of the results of 
the Income Tax for that year :- _ · 

I. Retur11 showing· the Number of Items subject to Land Tax, and the Capital Value of 
the Properties in each District, for the years I 89'2, I ;:,93, 1894, 1895, 1896, and I 897. 

2. Heturn showing the Number of Items subject to Land Tax, and Amount of Land Tax 
fo1;,. each District, for the year 1895 ; the Amount of Tax collected, and remaining due, 
on tbe 31st DPcember, 1897. · 

3. ,Return showing the Number of Items subject to Land Tax, and Amount of Land. Tax 
for each District, fol' the year 1896 ; the s\ mount of Tax collected, and remaining, due, 
on the 31 st December, 1897. · 

4. Return showing the Number of Ite1i"1s subject to Land Tax, and Amount of Land Tax 
for each District, for the yea!" 1897; the Amount of Tax collected, and re111ainirig due, 
on the 31st December, 1897. · 

5. Return sho"'.ing the N umbel' of Items, and Amount of Hural Police Rate for each 
Distr!ct, for the year t 895; the Arpount eollected, and remaining· due, on the 31st 
Decern ber, 1897. 

6. Return showing the Number of Items, and Amount of Rural Police Rate for each 
District, for the year 1896; the Amount collected, and remaining due, on the 31st 
Decembel', I 897. 

7. Return showing the Number of Items, and Amount of Rural Police Rate for each' 
District,· for the year 1897; the Amount collected, and remaining due, on the 31st 
Decemhe1·, 1897., 

--when the Capital Value Assessment was first brought into operation in 1889, the assessed 
Capital Value of property was £21 ,39:2,O l 2 ; but for s:ime years past there has been a steady 
decline in amount of Assessment until for the year 1897 it is £1!:),213,591. This decline is partly 
accounted for by the purchase in 1890 by the Government of the Main Line Railway, which 
reduced the Asse;;sment hy £600,000, as shown by Return No. -1. The decline in asses~ed value has 
been during last five years £2,237,2:}5, or a yearly average decline of £447,447, notwithstauding 
the yearly additio11 in value caused by the erection of new buildings . 

. -\ larg·e amo11ut of Land Tax and Rnrnl Police Rate, shown as outstanding at 31st Decernber 
last, has been siuee collected. · · 

'l'he Hural J>olice Rate contin11es to show a steady increase, both in' the number of items 
subject to-it, and the amount; this is especially noticeable_in Mining Districts of West Coast. 

'l'here has been an increase on amount of Income Tax collected on account of the year 1897~ 
as compared with former years, the progressive total amounts being, fur l 894, £25,674 0s. 5d.; -
] 895, £29,660 I Os. 8d.; 1896, £32,546 ls. ] Id.; and I 897, £32,603 lOs. Id.; this latter sum will 
be- increased when ainounts now owing are paid; - the nu-u1ber of Assessments is also larger than 
heretofore. · 

Since last Report was written, several taxpayers have been detect~d in, attempts to evade pay
ment of the whole, or a portion, of tax for which they wei·e liable, and fined by the Hon. the_ 
Treasurer, and had to pay £31 12.s. Od., £32 2s. 8d., £64 12s. Od., and £60~ respectively. 

Mr. Franci;; Butler,· who held the po~ition of Commissioner from the time that the Tax on 
Real Estate was passed, in 1880, resigned on and from 31 st August last. 

CHAS. ~1ITCHELL, Coff!missioner of 1'axe.~. 



No. L 
RE1.'UBN s/wn,lrig the Total Nwnbe1• of Items su~ject to Land 1'aro, and Amount of Capital Value qf _ the Prope1·ties in ea"cli Di.~trict, .for the Yea1's 1892, 1893, 1894, 

· 1895, 1896, and 1897. 

189Z, ' 1893, 189t, 1895, 1896, 1897, 

I 
DISTRICT, 

No.of Capital Value. No.of Capital Value. No.of Capital Value. No.of Capital Value. No.of Capital Value. No.of! Capital Value. 
Items. Items. Items. Items. Items. Items. 

I 
, i 

.£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ .~. il. 
I 

£ s. tl. 

Bothwell .............. ,', .....•....... 272 501,543 0 0 277 498,845 0 0 277 495,440 0 0 280 394,007 0 0 279 389,867 0 0 279 389,842 .. 0 0 

Brighton ............................ 400 "336,714 0 0 402 330,689 0 0 400 324,698 0 0 415 302,062 0 0 410 296,867 0 0 411 I . 296,255: 0 0 

Campbell Town ...................... 432 657,555 0 0 438 658,367 0 0 . 437 631,805 0 0 441 587,503 0 0 436 577,753 0 0 433 I 559,689·,. 0 0 

Carnarvon ........................... 298 59,138 0 0 298 59,098 0 0 299 56,550 0 0 283 55,378 0 ·o 280 55,298 0 0 279 
I 

53,465 0 0 

Clarence .......................... , . 476 275,096 0 0 498 281,598 0 0 588 280,866 0 0 603 271,998 0 0 611 271,847 0 0 642 265,91\l . 0 0 

Deloraine ........................... 1250 880,840 0 0 1253 877,871 0 0 1242 847,550 0 0 1217 792,081 0 0 1212 780,232 0 ci 1194 758,751 0 () 

_Emu Bay ........................... 1731 548,990 0 0 1726 553,895 0 0- 1719 555,5_82 0 0 1655 547,098 0 0 1630 5-!4;560- 0 0 1626 542,758 0 0 

Evandale ............................ 432 636,862 0 0 429 6:16,14!) 0 0 430 628,7()2 0 0 4'>·> 600,802 0 0 421 592,200 0 0 .. 421 590,776 0 0 

Fingal .............................. 656 581,294 0 0 657 578,225 0 0 655 564,318 0 0 641 530,084 0 0 640 505,469 0 0 656 506,900 0 0 

Franklin ............................. 1848 503,781 b 0 1841 482,898 0 0 183!) 465,963 0 0 1834 ·449,674 0 0 1803 442,232 0 0 1800 - 439,19n 0 .-o 
George Town ....................... -. 596 168,405 0 0 597 168,986 0 0 596 157,149 0 0 595 149,639 0 0 593 147,683 0 0 270 147,021 0 0 

Glamorgan ...................•...... 270 167,104 0 0 272 106,982 0 0 271 166,109 0 0 275 151,534 0 0 270 . 147,887 0 0 591 143,9fl6 0 . 0 

Glenorchy .... ······ ················· 493 321,958 0 0 505 320,:!IO 0 0 558 316;734 0 0 559 299,685 0 0 564 297,257 0 0 575 290,541 0 ,0. 

Green Ponds ......................... 244 263,588 0 0 245 255,061 ·O 0 257 254,667 o· o 258 215,167 0 O· 257 213,612 0 0 25':l 210,779 0 0 

Hamilton ........................... 471 518,135 0 0 470 485,292 0 0 471 475,596 0 0 448 453,819 0 () 438 445,430 0 0 443 445,723 0 0 

Hobart .............................. 4993 3,205,177 0 0 5055 3,243,191 0 0 5093 3,203,458 0 0 4217 3,066,319 0 0 4338 3,036,985 0 0 4334 3,002,187 0 0 

Kingborough ........................ 812 203,725 0 0 814 200,809 0 0 8~2 201,222 0 0 8ll 195,283 · 0 0 830 193,962 0 0 833 191,372 0 0 

Latrobe ···················· ....... 865 373,535 0 0 869 371,239 0 0 868 362,732 0 0 847 342,484 0 II 846 330,704 0 0 84(j 325,270. 0 0 

Launceston .......................... 4112 2,828,783 0 0 4137 2,815,688 0 u 4165 2,549,899 0 0 4117 2,460,557 0 0 4139 2,442,646 0 0 4130 2,434,135 0 0 

Longford ............................ 935 1,098,541 0 0 !J4:! l,0!!3,816 0 0 941 l,073,6119 0 0 929 1,027,353 0 0 935 1,019,765 0 0 933 1,015,444 0 0 

Macquarie ·········· ........ ········ 1065 148,853 0 0 1091 178,665 0 0 1130 166,201 0 0 987 133,217 0 0 1055 144,833 0 0- 119G ·177,7!10 0 0 

Mersey .... , ........................ 3822 · 1,362,942 0 0 3800 1,318,403 0 0 3794 1,288,480 0 0 3618 1,222,283 0 0 3611 1,202,634 0 0 3Ull l,105,U2 0 0 

New Norfolk ........................ 767 327,022 0 0 768 322,266 0 0 775 315,250 0 0 765 295,487 0 0 76G 291,596 () 0 · 781 289,167 0 0 

New Town am! Queenborough .......... 1424 813,886 0 0 1404 82;;,905 0 0 1501 831,202 0 0 1581 828,995 0 0 1607 823.009 0 0 1614 801,141 0 0 

Oatlands ................. ,' .......... 794 914,470 0 0 795 887,188 0 0 801 867,788 0 () 810 783,441 0 0 797 707°,589 0 0 794 750,440 0 () 

Po1•tland ............................ 299 66,843 0 0 302 07,417 0 () 300 60,634 0 0 297 65;232 0 0 291 66,404 0 0 282 G5,G18 0 0 

Richmond / 465 320,594 0 0 4G5 318,200 0 0 462 311,880 0 0 403 276,803 0 0 450 _271,490 0 0 454 207,180 0 0 
................ ·········· 

Ringarooma ......................... !ll6 417,503 0 0 900' 405,472 0 0 808 417,171 0 0 881 403,369 0 0 887 302,490 () 0 881 383,058 0 0 

Ross ........................... : .. . 149 382,043 0 0 149 382,705 0 0 152 374,080 0- 0 155 320,281 0 0 155 318,096 0 0 154 :315,461 0 0 

Russell ............................. 523 172,786 0 0 527 173,179 0 0 533 174,832 0 0 548 110;242 0 0 547 175,84,j () 0 542 l 7ii,392 0 () 

Selby ............................... 1710 914,091 0 0 1724 912,481 0 0 173G 853,089 0 0 1717 820,544 0 0 1715 818,745 0 Q 1730 s1ri,n:~2 0 0 

Sorell 481 262,948 0 0 479 264,58S 0 0 483 265,043 0 u 4!).', 251,[)09 0 0 498 251,617 0 0 4fl2 248,:n,:; () 0 

South L~1~isi',;r;i : : : : : : : : : : : : : '. : : : : : : : : 73 182,183 0 0 74 190,572 0 0 74 177,941 0 0 GS 154,oi1 0 0 G7 152,161 () 0 H 14G,llG 0 () 

Spring Bay ............... , .......... 221 175,080 0 0 221 1, 175,685 0 0 221 170,692 0 0 219 15G,D8G 0 0 220 15G,5Ci9 0 () 218 155,7Gll 0 0 

\Vestbury ........................... 1227 857,606 0 0 1225 

I 
852,ll7 0 0 1218 840,851 u 0 1204 820,518 0 () 1203 8ll,520 0 0 1194 811,122 0 0 

I 

I - i 
0 134,980 ToT.lL .......... ·,, ........ 35,522 21,450,82G 0 0 35,709 _21,35!), 75:3 0 0 30;000 20,733,915 0 0 34,055 119,008,595 0 0 34,807 l!J,370,859 0 19,213,591 0 0 

I 
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No. ·2. 

RETURN shoiving t!te Tot.al Number of Items su~ject to Land Tax; and the Amount qf Land 1'a:i; for 
each Dist1·ict for the Yew· 1895, the Amount of Tax collected and remaining due on 31st December, 
1897. 

District. No. of Amount of Capital Amount of Tax. Amount of Tax Amount 
Items. Value. Collected. Outstanding. 

--------
£ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. £ s. d. 

SOUTHERN DIVISIOX. 
Bothwell ··························{········· 280. 394,007 0 0 820 15 7 -710 6 4 llO 9 3 
Brighton .-.................................. 415 302,062 0 0 629 4 2 576 14 5 52 9 9 
Campbell Town ........................... · 441 587,563 0 0 1223 19 0 ll30 16 9 93 2 3 
Carnarvon .. .. .. . .. ....................... : .. ,283 55,378 0 0 115 6 6 106 5 1 9 1 5 
Clarence ······································ 603 271,998 0 0 566 9 0 494 1 3 72 7 9 
Franklin- ···································· 1834 449,674 0- 0 936 4 2 866 16 4 69 7_ 10 
Glamorgan ................ .' ................ 275 151,534 0 0 315 11 10 285 0 8 30 11 2 
Glenorchy ................................... 559 299,685 0 0 624 5 2 580 18 4 43 6 10 
Green Ponds ................................. 258 215,167 0 0 448 3 2 406 19 9 41 3 5 
Hamilton ···································· 448 453,819 0 0 945 6 6 734·16 1 210 10 5 
Hobart ······································· 4217 3,066,319 0 0 6386 15 9 5968 13 3 418 2 6 
King borough ................................. 811 195,283 0 0 406 ll 8 379 9. 8 27 2 0 
Macquarie ....... : ............................ 987 133,217 0 0 277 3 2 226 18 10 50 4 4 
New Norfolk .... .-........................... ·. 765 295,487 0 0 615 8 8 551 3 11 64 4 9 
New Town _and Qneenborough ......... 1581 828,995 0 0 17:W 14 10 1488 13 6 238 1 4 
Oatlands ....................................... 810 783,441 0 0 1631 19 0 1403 1 4 228 17 3 
Richmond ................... : .. .............. 463 276,803 0 0 576 12 0 534 5 ll 42 6 1 
Ross ·········································· 155 320,281 0 0 667 3 ll 584 5 10 82 18 1 
Sorell .......................................... 495 251,969 0 0 524 17 2 493 10 0 31 7 2 
South Longford ............................ 68 154,641 0 0 322 3 2 298 2 3 24 0 11 
Spring Bay .................................. · 219 156,986 0 0 326 19 4 258 16 4 68 3 (I 

---
Total Southern Division ...... 15,967 9,644,309 0 0 20,087 13. 9 · 18,079 15 10 2007 17 11 

Less Mortgage Abittements on amounts paid at One-sixth Penny (fd.) in the £ 1523 4- 7 
-----------... 484 13 4 

N°ORTHERN DIVISION. 
Deloraine ···································· 1217 792,081 0 0 1649 15 11 1536 17 5 114 18 6 
Emu Bay ···································· 1655 547,098 0 0 1139 7 .2 961 3 0 178 4 2 
Evandale ···································· 422 600,802 0 0 1251 12 2 1211 6 3 .40 5 11 
Fingal. ......................................... 641 530,084 0 0 ·1104 3 1 1033 '9 7 70 13 6 
George Town ............................. , 595 149,639 0 0 311 ll 1 293 2 4 18 8 9 
Latrobe ....................................... 847 342,484 0 0 713 6 4 673 6 1 40 0 3 
Launceston ·································· 4117 2,460,557 0 0 5125 6 5 4868 3 7 257 2 10 
Longford .......................... _ .......... ·929 1,027,353 0 0 2140 4 1 . 2033 11 1 106 13 0 
lVIersey ....................................... 3618 1,222,283 0 0 2545 15 5 2341 17 0 203. 18 5 
·Portland .... ~ ................................ • 297 65,232 0 0 135 16 5 123 0 8 12 15 9 
Ringarooma ................................. 881 403,369 0 0 840 2 5 793 5 8 46 16 9 
Russell ....................................... 548 176,242 0 0 366 18 9 353 6 11 13 11 10 
Selby .......................................... 1717 826,544 ,0 0 1721 13 4 1637 0 11 84 12 5 
\',r estlmry .................................... 1204 820,518 0 0 1709 3 11 1563 5 3 143 18 8 

--- ------
Total N orthem Division ...... 18,688 9,964,2-6 0 0 20,754 16 6 19,422 15 9 1332 0 9 

Less Mortgage Abatements on amounts paid at One-sixth Penny (¾d.) in the£ 967 11 10 
------

ol I 

364 8 11 
----- ---

/ 

'l'oTAL ........................ 34,655 19,608,595 0 40,842 10 3 37,502 11 7 3339 18 8 

Less Mortgage Abatements on amounts paid ... 2490 16 fi 
I 

Amount outstanding ................................... 849 2 3 - . .. -
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No .. 3. 

RETURN showing the Total Number of Items subject to Land Ta:r:, and the Am01int of Land 'Tax 
for each District, for the year ] 896, the amount. of Ta:x collected and 1·emaining due on 3 I st 
December, 1 S97. 

District. No. of Amount of Cajiital Amount of Tax. .Amount of 'l'ax 
Items. Value. collected. 

----- ------
£ s. d. £ s., ·d. £ s. d. 

SouTHBRN DIVISION. 

0 

.s 

Bothwell ................... ··········-······ 279 389,867 0 0 812 3 J 711 16 l 
Brighton ..................................... 4l0 296,867 0 0 618 7 10 ' 589 11 7 
Campbell Town .......... , ................. 436 577,753 0 0 1203 10 3 1093 15 9 
Carnurvon ................................... 280 55,298 0 0 115 3 l ·107 1 0 
Clarence ······································ 611 271,847 0 0 566 2 9 505 5 7 
l•rauklin ········ .. ,- .. , ...................... 1803 442,232 0 0 920 14 5 860 5 3 
Glamorgan ............. : .................... 270 147,683 0 0 307 11 5 280 19 4 
Glencrchy ................................... 564 297,257 0 0 619 3 10 567 5 0 
Grec>n Ponds ................................ 257 213,612 0 0 444 18 5 407 1 10 
Hamilton ···································· ,139 '1<15,430 0 0 fl27 16 11 770 2 9 
Hobart ······································· 4338 3,036,985 0 0 6325 13 10 5909 0 ·2 
Kingborough ............................... 830 l!l3,962 0 0 403 16 ··4 a83 1 2 
::\Iacquarie ............ , ...................... 1055 1'14,833 0 0 300 15 a · 238 g 3 
New Norfolk ............................... 766 291,596 0 0 (i07 6 8 52$) 19 5 
New Town and (!ueenborough ......... 1607 823,009 0 0 1714 5 9- 1498 (j 10 

atlands ..................................... I 797 767,:)89 0 0 1598 18 ,1 1390 14 6 
Hiclnnond ............................ : ....... 456 271,490 0 0 565 10 8 528· 1 i 
Bo~s ······ ···································· 155 :H8,096 0 0 662 12 9 · 569 10 6 
Sorell .......................................... 498 2::'il,617 0 0 524 2 4 487 l 4 
South Longford ............................ 67 152,161 0 0 316 19 10 :302 7 7 
'pring Bay .............................. _. ... 220 156,569 () 0 326 2· ·O 240 11 6 

To tit! Southern Di vision ...... [ 16,I:J7 I 9,545,753 0 0 19,881 15 !) 17,g70 8 0 

Le~s i\1 ortguge Abate111el)ts on amon11ts paid at One-sixth Pc1my (¾rl.) iu the£ ... 

~OHTI!EltX Drv1sro:,,-. 
])clurainc .......... ··•-····················· 
Emu Bav .................................... 
Eva11ilale ····································· 
\ic:~~·~

1
e ·.i;~~;:u· ·: _- ::.-.-.-:: _- :: : : ·_-: :: : : : : : : : :: ::: ( 

1 ,atrobe ........ : .............................. , 
Laun~eston ........ : ... , ..................... 

t~;:.!!;~l .. :: :: . _-_- _- .-:: :: : : : ::: : :: : :: : :: :: : : :: :::, 
Portlaml ....................................... 1 

Hingarooma ................................ ! 
Hussell ........................................ 1 

~~;~:{1i;;i;,··: :: :. : : : : :::-::: ::: : :: ::: : : : : :: : : : : :: i 

1212 
1630 

421 
(i40 
5U3 
846 

4139 
935 

3511 
291 
"!87 
547 

1715 
1203 

Total Northern Division ...... 
,----

18 670 

780,232 0 0 
544,560 0 0 
5g2,200 () 0 
505,469 () 0 
147,887 0 0 
330,704 0 0 

2,442,646 0 () 

1,019,765 0 0 
1,202;634 () 0 

66,404 0 0 
:392,490 0 0 
175,845 0 0 
818,745 0 0 
811,525 0 0 

9 831 lO(i 0 0 

, 
-------- -------

· 1625 2 5 1518 3 5 
1134 l 7 101:3 15 3 
123:3 13 !) lHJG £j 0 
1052 17 8 971 15 7 

307 18 2 290 !) 10 
688 15 5 G:35 17 11 

5088 () 3 4753 19 3 
2124 7 11 2013 11 10 
2504 15 9 ·2297 12 G 

138 5 3 131 18 3 
817 • 9 3 760 12 9 
:J(J6 2 3 354 19 11 

1705 8 4 HHO 16 5 
1690 !) 2 1477 18 2 
---- --· 

20 477 7 2 l!l 027 17 1 

Less i\Iortgage Abatements on amounts paid ut One-sixth Penny (ld.) in the £ ... 

1----1----------1-------1----

Tcn•AJ. ........................... :. 341807 19,:J,G,859 0 0 40,359 2 11 36,998 5 1 

Less Mortgage Abatements 011 amounts paid ... 

Amount outstanding .......................•............ 

Amount 
outstanding. 

£ s. d. 

100 7 0 
28 16 :J 

109 14 (j 

8 2 1 
60 17 2 
60 !l 2 
26 12 1 
,11 18 10 
37 16 7 

157 H 2 
416 13 8 

20 15 2 
62 6 0 
77 7 a 

215 18 11 
208 3 10 

37 9 l 
fl3 2 a 
37 1 () 

H 12 :J 
85 10 (j 

1911 7 9 

1371 15 (i 

---·---· 
539 12 3 

JOG 10 () 

120 (j ,l 
:17 8 !) 
81 1 l 
17 8 .J-
:J2 17 (i 

:J:H l () 

110 Hi 1 
207 :J :3 

(i 7 0 
5(i Hi Ii 
11 2 4 
94 11 11 

212- 11 () 

1449 10 1 

!)35 3 7 

514 Ci (j 

3360 1-7 10 

230G l!J 1 

1Hi3 18 9 
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.No. 4. 

RETURN showing tlte Total Number of Items subject to Land Tax, and the Amount<!{ Land Tar 
for_ eacli Di.~trict for t!te Year J R97, tlte Amount of Tax coller.terl and remaining due on 31st 
December,· IS!:J7. · · · 

'District. . ·-

-
SOUTHERN" DIVISION. 

B 
B 

othwell .... _ ................................... 
righton ...... .: ............................... 

Campbell Town ............... ; .............. 
C 

F 
G 
G 
G 
H 
H 
K 
M 
N 
N 

arnarvon ..... ." .............................. 
Clarence •..•.... ; .............................. 

-ranklin .............. ·._ ................... _ .... 
lamorgan ................................... 
lenorchy .................................... 
reen Ponds ................................ 
amilton ···································· _ obart ········································ ingbor~ugh ................................. 
acquane .................................... 
ew Norfolk ... : .............................. 
ew Town and Queen borough ......... 
atlands ...............•.•...................•. 
ichmond ................................... 
oss ............................................ 

. o 
R 
R 
s 
s 
s 

orell .......................................... 
outh Longford .............................. 
pring Bay ................................... 

Total Southern Division ...... 

No. of 
Items. 

279 
411 
433 
279 
642 

1800 
270 
575 
258 
443 

4334 
833 

1196 
781 

1614 
794 
454 
154 
492 

74 
218 

16,384 

Amount of Capital 
Value. 

£ s. d. 

389,842 . 0 0 
296,255 0 0 
559,689 0 0 

53,465 0 0 
265,918 0 0 
439,195 0 0 
147,021 0 0 
296,541 0 0 
210,779 0 0 
445,723 0 0 

3,002,187 0 0 
191,372 0 0 
177,790. 0 0 
289,167 0 0 
801,141 0 0 
750,440 0 0 
267,180 0 0 
315,461 0 0 
248,::315 0 0 
146,116 0 0 
l 55,760 0 0 

9,449,357 0 0 

y 

Amount of Tax . Amount of 'l'ax 
collected. 

£ s. d. £. s .. d. 

812 2 .1 653 15 5 
617 2_ 6 535 18 .8 

1165 17 7 918 11 6 
lU 6 9 88 17 5 
553 15 7 458 18 7 
914 8 .1 753 13 6 
306 3 11 235 10 1 
617 13 10 490 2 11 
439 0 5 368 12 9 
928 9 0 760 9 9 

6253 4 6 5390 2 6 
398 8 5 331 .1 2, 
369 6 2 181 10 7 
602 5 4 427 6 1 

1668 14 6 1370 3 5 
1563 3 9 1061 15 6. 

556 11 0 477 12 4 
657 3 0 503 9 4 
517 4 7 428 6 0 
304 8 0 261 3 11 
324 8 3 224 2 11 

19,680 17 3 15,921 4 4 

Less Mortgage Abatements on amounts paid at One-sixth of a Penny in th·e £ 

NORTHERN DIVISION. 
eloraine ..................................... D 

E 
E 
F 
G 
L 
L 
L 
M 

mu Bay ............................... ; .... 
vandale ...................................... 
ingal. ......................................... 

reorge Town ................................. 
atrobe ....................................... 
aunceston ................................... 
ongford ....... ; .............................. 

P;1'.-:r°inct::::::: :·.:::: ::·. ·::::. :·::.'.'. ·.: ·. ·::.:::::: 
Ringarooma ................................. 
Russell ........................................ 
Selby .......................................... 
,vestbury .................................... 

Total Northern Di vision ...... 

1194 
· 1626 

421 
656 
591 
R46 

4130 
983 

3611 
282 
881 
542 

1739 
1194 

18,646 

·---

758,751 0 0 
542,758 0 0 
1\90,776 0 0 
506,900 0 0 
143,966 0 0 
325,270 o. 0 

2,434,135 0 0 
1,015,444 0 0 
1,195,112 0 0 

65,618 0 0 
383,058 0 0 
175,392 0 0 
815,932 0 0 
81l,122 0 0 

9,764,234 0 0 

------
1580 7 10 984 6 2 
1130 6 1 769 1 ·5 
1230 14 5 884 2 1 
1055 17 3 666 5 3 

299 14 10 215 10 0 
677. 8 10 . 514 13 1 

5070 6 2 3420 6 9 
2115 7 10 1342 0 0 
2489 2 1 1844 3 6 

136 12 8 79 9 9 
797 16 5 522 18 9 
365 3 7 325 l 9 

1699 11 2 1071 9 11 
1689 12 7 1065 13 4 

20,338 1 9 13,705 1 9 

Less Mortgage Abatements on amounts paid at One-sixth of a Penny in the£ 

1:,:::-:-1 ---
TOTAL .............................. 34,980 19,213,591 0 0 29,626 6 1 

-
Lrss_ Mortgage. Abatements on amounts paid ... 

Aniount outstanding .. ; ............................ : ... :. 

Amount 
outstanding. 

-----
£ s. d. 

158 6 s 
81 3 10 

247 6 l· 
32 9 4-
94 17 0 

160 14 7 
70 13 10 

127 10 11 
70 7 8 

167 19 3 
863 2 0 
67 7 3 

187 15 7 
174 19 3 
298 11 1 
5.ol 8 .3 

78 18 8 
143 13 8 

88 18 7 
43 4 1 

100 5, 4 
------

3759 12 11' 

1361 12 10 
------

2498 0 1 

596 1 8 
361 4 8 
346 12 4 
389 12 0 

84 4 10 
162 15 9 

1649 19 5 
773 7 20 
644 18 7 

57 2 11 
, 274 17 8 

40 ·1 10 
628 l 3 
623 19 3 

6633 0 0 

967 10 10 

5665 9 2 
---· 

10,392 12 11 

2329 3 8 
--

£8063 9 3 



(No. 35.) 

8 

No. 5. 

RE TU RN showing tlte Total Number of Ite1i1s subject to Rural Police Rate for eacli District for 
the Year 1895, tlie Amount collfcted and remaining due on 31st December, )897. 

District, No. of Amonnt of Rateable Amount of Rate. Amount of Rate Amount 
Iten1s. Value: collected. outstanding. 

----
£ s. d. .£ s. d. £ s. ,d. £ s. d. 

SOUTHERN DIVISION. 
Carnarvon .................................... 323 3022 0 0 llO 16 6 104 6 9 6 9 9 
Franklin ....................................... 22ll 18,845 6 0 705 l 10 686 10 3 18 ll 7 
Kinglrnrough ................................. 884 .8764 , 0 0 328 4 7 321-14 6 6 10 I 
i\lacq naric .................................... 2485 26,590 16 0 820 11 0 670 ,1 6 150 6 6 
Now Town and Q.ucenborough ......... 1882 47,112 0 0 1764 0 4 1742 16 1 21 4 :1 
South Longford .............................. 94 7959 10 0 284 4 7 -279 10 6 4 14 1 

------
Total Southern Division ...... 7879 ll2,293 12 0 4012 18 10 3805 2 .. 7 207 16 3 

---·--------- -
NonT1rnnx DIVISION. 

Emu BtLy .......................... : ......... 2042 28,431 0 0 1007 10 7 . 958 7 6 49 3 1 
George Tow11 ................................ 1258 15,088 15 0 469 13 8 454 19 2 14 14 6 
Latrobe ...... -................................ 1015 15,160 0 0 566 10 1 . 550 8 4 '']6 1 9 
i\lersey ........................................ 2517 31,162 0 0 1165 9 6 1130 18 0 34 11 6 
Portland ....................... : ............... 619 7246 9 2 243 4 1 241 3 11 2 0 2 
Ringaroonrn. .................. : ............... 1741 19,173 15 3 634 6 8 588 2 2 46 4 6 
H ussell ................. .' ..... .' ................. 807 9880 0 0 365 4 9 359 0 1 (l 4 8 
Selby ........................................... 1914 34,089 0 0 1269 1 9 1233 -18 5 35 :3 4 
'1' est Devon .................................. 1957 23,840 o· 0 892 15 9 860 5 1 32 10 8 

-------
Total N1irthern Di,ision ...... 13,870 184,070 19 5 6613 16 10 6377 2 8 236 14 2 

-·--- -

Southern Division ..................... 7879 112,293 12 0 4012 18 10 3805 2 7 207 16 3 
?\ orthcm Di vision .................... 13,870 184,070 19 5 0613 16 10 6377 2 8 236 14 2 

----
TOTAL ........ : ..... : ......... 21,749 296,364 11 5 10,626 15 8 10,182 5 3 444 10 5 

No. 6. 
· R /,;TURN slwn:infJ the 1',Jta.l Nwnber iif' Items .,nl!jer:t ·tr; llw·rtl ·Police· Rate for c;rdi D;strict /0 1• tlw 

Y,-ar _181:lG, the Aoionnt .r:olfocterl rwrl 1·,,oiaining rlue on 81st Deceu,./wr, 1897. 

District. No. of Amount of Rateable Amount of Rate. Amount of Rate Arnouut out-
Items. Value. collcc.tcd. standing. 

----~--- -
£ s. d. £ .•. d. .£ . .. d. £ s . d . 

Sou'l'nERN DIVISION . 
.Carnarvon ··································· -312 2740 0 0 101 1 g 97 7 0 3 H g 
Franklin ..................................... 2265 18,623 5 0 696 10 7 672 6 9 2·1 3 10 
King-borough ............................... 910 8948 0 0 330 7 •! 323 15 3 6 12 1 
:\facquarie ..................................... 2406 20,150 3 6 803 14 4 711 18 10 [JI 15 6 
New Town and Q.ueenborough ......... 2105 48,868 0 0 1826 6 1 1804 18 4 21 7 g 
:South Longford ............................ 90 7178 10 0 :?61 19 3 258 6 11 3 12 4 

-----
Total South em Division ............ 8088 . 112,513 18 6 4019 19 4 3868 13 1 151 6 3 

NonTHEllN DIVISION. 
Emu Bay ···································· 1990 27,128 0 0 962 19 4 918 15 5 44 3 11 
George Town ······························· 1545 17,563 15 0 525 8 6 473 1 4 52 7 2 
Latrobe ....................................... 1001 14,771 0 0 551 8 10 563 18 8 Cr. 12 D 1() 

Mersey ... '. ........... · .. · ..................... 2526 31,162 0 0 1165 2 9 1100 17 3 64 5 6 
Portland .......... , ............ _ .............. 500 7040 7 6 238 3 7 220 0 1 18 3 6 
Ringarooma ................................. 1688 

.. 
1s;;17b 7 

... 

9 620 15 8 
, .. 

!588' l 6 
.. 

:)2 H 2 
Russell ....................................... 780 9777 0 0 360 13 1 356 5 11 4 7 2 
Selby .......................................... 1925 33,948 0 0 1262 14 10 1219 8 0 43 6 10 
"' est Devon ................................. 1999 22,969 0 0 S60 4 8 840 2 0 20 2 8 

Total N orthem Di vision ........... 14,034 182,829 10 3 6547 11 3 0280 10 2 267 1 1 

Sou them Di vision ····••.•········ 8088 112,513 18 6 4019 19 4 3868 13 1 151 6, 3 
Northern Di vision ··············· 14,034 . 182,829 10 3 6547 l] 3 6280 10 2 267 ] 1 

-----
TOTAL ························· 22,122 205,343 8 9 10,567 10 7 10,149 3 3 ·!IS 7 -1 
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No.· 7. 

RETURN sltorving the Total Numbe1· of Items subject to Rural Police Rate .fo1· each District for the 
Year 1897, tlte Amount collected and remaining due t,n 31st December, 1897. 

' ' 

No. of Amount of Rateabl~ Amount of Rate Amount out-
District. Items. Value. Amount of Rate. collected. standing. 

£ s. d. £ s. d. £ ... d. £ s • d. -
SOUTHERN DIVISION. 

Carnarvon ································· 301 2675 0 0 98 8 6 97 6 9 1 1 9 
Franklin ..•..............••.................. 2284 18,725 14 0 700 11 1 677 1 8 2 9 5-
Kinghorough ............................. 913 8803 0 0 329 14 3 320 '5 8 9 8 7· 
Macquarie .......•..............•.•...•... 2613 34,631 4 6 1003 18 1 893 5 10 ll0 12 3. 
New Town and Queenborough ••••.•... 2ll3 48,271 0 0 1807 19 8 1765 10 ll 42 8 9 
South Longford .••..•...........•.••...... 100 6904 0 0 250 0 5 244 1 7 5 18 ID 

-- --,-----
Total Southern Division ...... 8634 120,009 18 (3 4190 12 0 3997 12 5 19~ 19 7 

NORTHERN DIVISION. 
Emu Bay .... : ............. : .................. 1940 26,367 0 0 935 11 2 904 5 11 31 5 3 
George 'l'own •.•..•.............•..•.....•. 1589 17,184 5 0 516 6 7 465 11 11 50 14 8 
Latrobe ..•.•••••......••.....•. ; •• : .........•. 1009 14,541 0 0 542 8 0 521 14 1 20 13 11 
Mersey ..........•.... , ....... : ..............•• 2532 30,830 0 0 1155 19 10 1118 2 8 37 17 2 
Portland •..•••.•..•.......•...•.............. 591 6796 10 0 225 17 ,1 190 14 1 35 3 3 
Ringarooma ································ 1679 18,123 16 2 613 6 6 578 6 1 35 0 5 
Russell •.•.•••••. ; •.. ; .... : ..• .......••.••... 755 9682 0 0 357 10 3 353 14 ll 3 15 4 
Selby .••.••.•....••..................•.. , ...... 1943 33,643 0 0 1249 15 10 1065 19 7 183 16 3-
West Devon ..•.....•...•...........••....... 1980 22,906 0 0 857 14 10 838 13 10 19 1 0 

Total Northern Division ..•.• 14,018 180,073 11 2 6454 10 4 6037 3 1 417 7 3 
------- --. 

Southern Division. ...... 8634 120,009 18 6 419) 12 0 3997 12 5 192 19 7 
N ortherll" Division 14,018 ~80,073 11 2 6454 10 4 6037 3 1 417 7 3 

---
TOTAL ..................... 22,652 300,083 9 8 10,645 2 4 10,034 15 6 610 6 10 

' ! 



AN AL l'BIS of Results uiider income '_fax Act~, 1894, and Amendments. 
---

DEDUCTIONS. NET TAL\Dl,E INCO:lrn. ANALYSIS OF TAXPAYERS. 

Fnm1 PUO!'El\'fi. Fnml PE!"lSOXAL EXEll'l'ION. 
SCHEDULB NET £100 £~50 £400 £750 

NO. INCOME. Under Other Under £100. arnl under and under and under -and under 
Sect. 23, Deduc-

.A.gricnl- £250. £400. £750. £1000. 
Sub-sect. TOTAL, 

From l?rom other Trade, Pro- Salaries tnral, 
7. tious. fession. and Horticul-Iutcrc.st, &c. ~Olll'CC'S. "'ages. tural, 

Pastoral: Ko. Amount. Xo. Amount. No. Amount. No. .Amount. No. Amount. 
---- ---- ---· --- --- ---· --- ------ ------ ------

'.:":, :-:; ·=~- :.-. 

.£ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ £ .£ £ £ £ 
Sourli, IG2i 021.048 140,888 32,050 447,5!0 Gl,61)4 1,,2,090 85,24!) -37,055 9{,,85;'j 14,457 855 40,997 447 70,250 81 25,870 154 84,203 34 29,302 
No:th, 1221 469,601 ll:l,780 47,940 355,821 Ci5,5(H 12,\t\58 7:1,,548 23,0G2 5!J,~U2 0387 Gll 35,429 .i,3~2 .. 5J;i 231 02 18,750 116 Ol,ll31 22 ]9,270 ,·.••,;'.;. 

-- --- -------- -------------- -
82,426-, 809-

-- ---- - ---
'l'ota), 2848 1,090,649 254,668 80,590 803,331 127,168 281,548 157,797 00, 717 155,257 20,844 1406 120,481 H3 44,020 270 145,834 5(j 48,572 

.£408,71G £3iH,615 

Number of Assessments undel' each head 383 263 053 2H 1226 82 
Average, 

£50 4s. 6d. 
Average, Average, Average, Average, 

£156 6s. l0d. £312 0s,'6d. £540 2s._-6d. £867 7s. ld. 

Total ....•.................•. , ••••• 

Average Income, £282 ls. 4d. 

2848 -· :·.: 

Actual Amount of Income Tax, £34,040 _ Ss. 5d. 

(A.) 

INCOME TAX. 
-:/ 

:=::; ·,_:o.Avemge.Income Tax, £11 19s. 

Number of Assessments, 1894 ...............................•.......... _ ....................... . 2368 
2433: 
2729· 
2848· 

" " 
1895 ........................................•........................ 

" " 
1896 ................................................................. . 

" " 1897 ... -................... :. ·························-················ 

Revenue on account of 1894 .................................. : .................. : 
£ s. d. 

25,674 0 5 
29,663 10 8 
32,546 1 · 11 " " 

1895 ..................................................... . 
,. ,. .1896 .......................... ·······-··-········-······· 

" " 
1897 ..................................................... . ,,;32,603 10 1 

"' £000 more will doubtless be collected = £33,203 10s. Id. 

Abo;o 
£1000 . 

No. Amount. 
-----

£ 
56 190,886 
48 164,50::l 
- ---
104 355,394 

Average, 
£3417 5s. 

! 
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RETURN showing the Number of Persons under the heads "Professions'' and " Trades" who 
liave paid Income Tax, 1897, and the total amount paid under each head on" Personal Exertion,'' 
with average amount of Tax and of Taxable Ineome. 

·No. Profession or Trade. Amount of Tax. Average Tax. Average 
Taxable Income. 

----1------------------f-------,--------------1------

69 
63 
43 

24 
83 
16. 

1227 

9 

27 
27 
14 
13 
18 
81 
10 

106 
30 
49 
10 

6 
36 
18 

252 

Profes.~ions. 
Lawyers ............ , ............................ . 
Doctors, ........................................... . 
Commission Agents, Slmrebrokers, and 

Accountants ................................... . 
Civil Engineers and Architects .............. . 
Cl~rgy_meri ................. ; .................... . 
Teachers-Exclusive of State School and 
-other Teachers on Salary, who are 
included among Salaried Persons ........ . 

Others and Salaried Persons ................. . 

Trader~. 
Agricultural Implement Makers and 

General _Ironmongers .................. '. .... . 
Bakers, Confectioners, &c ..................... . 
Butchers ......................................... . 
Stationers mid Fancy Goodsmcn ...... .. : : .. 
Boot and Shoe Makers ....................... . 
Builders, Contractors, &c .......... : ... : ...... . 
Hotel-keepers .................................. .. 
Tailors and Clothiers ......................... .. 
Storekeepers ...................................... . 
Chemi8ts, &c ...................................... . 
Merchants ("Wine and Spirit), .&c ........... . 
Millers ............................................ . 
V\T oollen :Manufacturers ...................... .. 
Drapers ........................................ . 
Grocers and Tea Dmlers .................... . 
All other Traders ..................... , ....... . 

\ 

£ s. d. 
883 4 0 
563 0 4 

292 3 4 
145 11 0 
350 13 4 

82 8 0 
5067 4 8 

111 10 8 
192 8 0 
101 3 4 
114 4 0 

57 1 4 
129 . 4 0 
339 16 0 

65 10 0 
456 12 8 
218 l 4 
955 9 8 
176 10 0 
44 15 · 4 

429 5 4 
113 lO 4 

2171 7 0 

£ s. d. 
12 16 0 

8 18 8 

6 15 10 
6 1 3 
4 4 6 

5 3 0 
4 2 7 

12 7 10 
7 2 6 
3 15 0 
8 3 1 
4 7 9 
7 3 6 
4 3 10 
6 11 0. 
4 6 1 
7 5 4 

19 9 11 
17 13 0 
7 9 2 

11 18 5 
6 6 1 
8 12 3 

WILLIAM GRAHAME, 
GOVERN~IE:IIT l'RlNTrm, TASMANIA. 

£ 
384 
268 

203 
182 
126 

154 
12+ 

372 
214 
112 
244 
131 
215 
12() 
196 
129 
218 
585 
529 
224 
357 
189 
258 


